RESOLUTION NO. 26 FOR 1921

RESOLUTION REQUIRING OF THE CITY ENGINEER AND STREET SUPERINTENDENT 'PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES OF THE TOTAL PROBABLE COST OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF FIFTH STREET, SOUTH OF OAK 'STREET? IN LEBANON.

Whereas, on the 19th day of July, 1921, there was filed with the recorder a petition asking for the improvement of the hereinafter mentioned parts of streets, to-wit:

FIFTH STREET FROM A POINT L/2 BLOOK SOUTH TO A POINT WEST OF THE N. W. CORMER OF BLOCK FORTY SIX IN HYLAND ADDITION TO LEBANON3 OREGON. WHEREAS, The common Council of the city of Lebanon deems it expedient and for the best interest of the city of Lebanon to improve certain streets of the said city by grading the same to proper subgrade and by graveling the road way of said streets with crushed gravel for a width of 12 feet.

And the said improvement be made as follows:

lst, By grading the said strest to proper subgrade. 2nd, py graveling the raod way of said street for a width of 12 feet with at least two layers or coarses of crushed gravel and for at least 6 inches thick. 3rd, by making proper drainage for the said streets.

That the grading of the said streets and the spreading of the gravel after the same is hauled on the street, be done and paid for by the city of Lebahon out of any funds of the said city available for that purpose. That the cost of the graveling of the said, and the other costs of making the said improvements be paid for by the owners of the abutting real property and the real property specially benefitted thereby.

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the common council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, requires of the city engineer of the city of Lebanon and the Street superintendent of the said city, plans and specifications and estimates of the probable total cost of the said improvement as above set forth and that the same be filed with the recorder of the city of Lebanon on or before the 19th of July, 1921.

Passed by the Council this 19th day of July, 1921 Approved by the Mayor this 19th day of July, 1921

Nilleap Mayor

iman Attest

Recorder of the City of Lebanon

Filed this 19th day of July_1921

128 Thomas

Recorder